
November 12th, 2023

The Chapel  |  2505 West Hamilton Rd. South, Fort Wayne, IN 46814



WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9 AM, 10:30 AM, & 5:45 PM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9 AM & 5:45 PM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:00 AM & 5:45 PM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9 AM, 10:30 AM & Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



TONIGHT 5:45 - 7:15PM
•	 Chapel Kids Club - Kids 

Wing, enter at Door 4
•	 AMPD (Middle School) 

PM - Tower Lobby, enter 
at Door 11

•	 FUSED (High School) 
PM - Tower Lobby, enter 
at Door 11

•	 Chapel Academy - Room 
102, enter at Door 2

•	 Family Discipleship            
Class - Room 136, enter 
at Door 11

11/10-11/17: GO! Honduras

11/16: Chapel Seniors 
Friendsgiving

11/19: Parent-Child 
Dedication, Open House

11/23 & 11/24: Offices Closed 
for Thanksgiving

11/26: Communion Both 
Services

12/9: GO! Day

12/9 & 12/10: Christmas at 
The Chapel

LOOKING AHEAD

Chapel Open House
Are you new to The Chapel? 
Join us for the next Open 
House on Sunday, November 
19th, at noon in room 136. 
You’ll be able to meet some of 
our staff to get connected and 
learn more about The Chapel. 
If you have any questions, 
please contact Pam 
Blumenherst at 
pblumenherst@thechapel.net, 
or you can register by 
scanning the QR Code!

Chapel Christmas Choir
Our Chapel Christmas Choir 
rehearsals start NEXT SUNDAY, 
November 19th, from 5:00 - 
6:30 PM! Rehearsals will be 
every Sunday night until 
December 3rd. All ages, middle 
school and up, are invited to 
join! If you love to sing, sign 
up before the first rehearsal by 
scanning the QR Code!

Mission of Hope: Dominican 
Republic Spring Trip
Signups are open for our next 
medical mission trip to the 
Dominican Republic! The 
Chapel is organizing another 
10-person medical team to 
support our partner, Mission of 
Hope, from March 16th through 
23rd. Scan the QR Code for 
more information or to apply for 
this trip!

EVENTS CENTER
•	 Chapel Young Adults




